

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6156/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WA No. 68/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

NATIONAL HYDROELEC.POWER CORP.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.MEMTHOIBI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in July, 2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that if this Court is inclined to consider the question raised in this Special Leave Petition, the petitioner will take care of expenses to

be incurred by the respondent. He states that an amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) will be paid to the respondent irrespective of the result of the SLP by demand draft in favour of the Respondent within a period of four weeks from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master