

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6156/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in WA No.
68/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

NATIONAL HYDROELEC.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.MEMTHOIBI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
permission to place addl. facts and grounds and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the peculiar facts and
circumstances of the case, we do not find it to
be a fit case for exercise of our jurisdiction
under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master